BOROUGH OF WEST VIEW RESOLUTION NO. 1527

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF WEST VIEW, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN ADDENDUM TO THE AGREEMENT OF MANAGEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE BOROUGH OF WEST VIEW AND THE MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY OF THE BOROUGH OF WEST VIEW, DATED JUNE 19, 1985.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough of West View, County of

. Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as follows:

- 1. That the Borough Council President and the Borough Manager are hereby authorized and directed for and on behalf of the Borough of West View to execute, attest, seal and deliver the Addendum to the Agreement of Management by and between the Borough of West View and the Municipal Authority of the Borough of West View, dated June 19, 1985, said Addendum substantially in the form approved herein.
- 2. That all Resolutions or parts of Resolutions in conflict with the provisions of this Resolution are hereby repealed.
- 3. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage as provided by law.

RESOLVED, this 11th day of May 2022.

J. R. Henry Mayor

ATTEST:	BOROUGH OF WEST VIEW
Chief of Police Bruce A. Fromlak	William F. Aguglia
Secretary	President, Borough Council
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	